## 07-25-2002

R (Rev. 03/01)

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	0854 <u>7</u>	
Tab settings	<del>*</del> * * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  National City Bank	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Blue Coral, Inc.     Internal	
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  National Banking Association  Association  Limited Partnership  Association	Address:Street Address:_700 Milam  City:_HoustonState:_TX_Zip:_77002 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other_Release from Security Agreement  Execution Date: 7/11/2002	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes V No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):      A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 562745	
Additional number(s) att	ached 🗸 Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Margaret A. Boulware	200.00	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_290.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Jenkens & Gilchrist P.C.	8. Deposit account number:	
1100 Louisiana, Suite 1800		
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002  DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	9 00	
9. Signature.	9: 17	
Margaret A. Boulware  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including con	grature  Agnature  Agnature  Agnature  Agnature  Agnature  Agnature  Agnature  Agnature  Agnature	

00000150 562745 07/24/2002 GTOH11

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 250.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0820** 

## Additional Trademark Registration Nos. for Release

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002549 FRAME: 0821

## RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that National City Bank, a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States of America, whose address is 1900 East Ninth Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks listed below granted to it by Blue Coral, Inc., a Delaware corporation, under a Conditional Assignment of Trademarks, dated May 25, 1990, and recorded on September 10, 1990 with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks at Reel No. 0736, Frames 681 through 704:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
BLUE CORAL	562745
BLUE CORAL	566138
WESTLEY'S	631540
BLEACH WHITE	765645
ESPREE	1084459
DESIGN OF A PARROT	1234215
BLUE POLY	1262120
SPRAY N'WAX	1277490
CLEAR-MAGIC	1400037
WHEEL MAGIC	1534922
BLUE CORAL	1591307

The debt secured by the above-referenced trademarks has been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this Release of Security Interest has been duly executed this

day of

, 2002

NATIONAL CITY BANK

Name:

ANTHONY J. DIMARE

Title:

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

On this // day of JUNY, 2002, personally appeared ANTHONY TO MARE known to me to be the SENICR VICERESIDENT of National City Bank, the Assignee releasing the collateral named above, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing release on behalf of said Assignee pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio

My commission expires: \[ \frac{1/\largeta\_{eq} 27 \frac{2007}{2007}}{}